Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,369,593 652,100 348,669

3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – 303,431 – 303,431

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,691,859 2,848,839 2,848,839

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,388,429 2,848,839 2,545,408

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,571,939 7,564,132 7,260,701

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,135,039 5,550,697 5,247,266

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 151.16 138.73 116.64 104.22

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.76 3.76 3.61

EPS (cents) 14.36 14.36 – –

10

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,327,343 652,100 306,419

3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – 345,681 – 345,681

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,691,859 2,848,839 2,848,839

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,346,179 2,848,839 2,503,158

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,529,689 7,564,132 7,218,451

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,092,789 5,550,697 5,205,016

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 139.99 116.64 104.73

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.75 3.76 3.59

EPS (cents) 14.36 14.36 – –

11

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 1,773,607 2,077,038 1,773,607

Existing treasury Shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,673,024 652,100 652,100

3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – 303,431 – 303,431

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,691,859 2,848,839 2,848,839

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,388,429 2,848,839 2,545,408

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,571,939 7,564,132 7,260,701

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,135,039 5,550,697 5,247,266

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 141.76 116.64 106.49

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.76 3.76 3.61

EPS (cents) 14.36 14.36 – –

12

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 1,731,357 2,077,038 1,731,357

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,673,024 652,100 652,100

3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – 345,681 – 345,681

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,691,859 2,848,839 2,848,839

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,346,179 2,848,839 2,503,158

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,529,689 7,564,132 7,218,451

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,092,789 5,550,697 5,205,016

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869 2,390,213,869

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 139.99 116.64 104.73

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.75 3.76 3.59

EPS (cents) 14.36 14.36 – –

13

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,369,593 652,100 348,669

3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,388,429 2,848,839 2,545,408

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,571,939 7,564,132 7,260,701

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,135,039 5,550,697 5,247,266

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 154.15 116.64 115.80

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.76 3.76 3.61

EPS (cents) 14.36 15.96 – –

14

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,327,343 652,100 306,419

3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,346,179 2,848,839 2,503,158

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,529,689 7,564,132 7,218,451

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,092,789 5,550,697 5,205,016

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 152.23 116.64 113.87

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.75 3.76 3.59

EPS (cents) 14.36 15.96 – –

15

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 1,773,607 2,077,038 1,773,607

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,673,024 652,100 652,100

3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,388,428 2,848,839 2,545,408

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,388,429 2,848,839 2,545,408

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,571,939 7,564,132 7,260,701

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,135,039 5,550,697 5,247,266

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 154.15 116.64 115.80

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.76 3.76 3.61

EPS (cents) 14.36 15.96 – –

16

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013

Share capital 2,077,038 1,731,357 2,077,038 1,731,357

Existing treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital securities 276,939 276,939 276,939 276,939

Capital and other

reserves (239,061) (239,061) (61,157) (61,157)

Retained earnings 1,673,024 1,673,024 652,100 652,100

3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Treasury shares

(to be purchased) – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 3,691,859 3,346,178 2,848,839 2,503,158

Net tangible assets 3,691,860 3,346,179 2,848,839 2,503,158

Minority interests 131,868 131,868 – –

Current assets 9,875,370 9,529,689 7,564,132 7,218,451

Current liabilities 5,436,900 5,436,900 2,013,435 2,013,435

Working capital 4,438,470 4,092,789 5,550,697 5,205,016

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482 2,390,213,869 2,151,192,482

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(S$) 151.16 152.23 116.64 113.87

Current ratio (times) 1.82 1.75 3.76 3.59

EPS (cents) 14.36 15.96 – –

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustrative purposes and based on the abovementioned assumptions.

Although the Share Buyback Mandate, if renewed, would authorise the

Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total number of issued

Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company may not necessarily

purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the entire 10% of the total

number of its issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), or purchase or be

[…]

Investments Pte. Ltd., Seletar Investments Pte Ltd, Temasek Capital (Private) Limited and

Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited which are derived solely from the information provided

in the substantial Shareholders’ notifications filed by Aranda Investments Pte. Ltd., Seletar

Investments Pte Ltd, Temasek Capital (Private) Limited and Temasek Holdings (Private)

Limited on 11 April 2013), and as at the date of the 2013 AGM (on the assumption that their

voting rights will not change between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of the 2013

AGM), the interests of the Directors in Shares and the interests of the substantial

Shareholders in Shares before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the Share

Buyback Mandate, assuming (a) the Company purchases the maximum amount of 10% of

20

the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) and (b) there is no change in

the number of Shares held by the Directors and the substantial Shareholders or which they

are deemed interested in, will be as follows:

Before Share Buyback

(Number of Shares) Before

Share

Buyback

(%)(1)

After

Share

Buyback

(%)(2)

No. of

outstanding

Share

OptionsName

Direct

Interest

Deemed

Interest

Total

Interest

Directors

R. Jayachandran – – – – – –

Narain Girdhar Chanrai(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

Michael Lim Choo San 200,000 – 200,000 0.01 0.01 –

Mark Haynes Daniell – – – – – –

Robert Michael Tomlin 200,000 – 200,000 0.01 0.01 –

Wong Heng Tew – – – – – –

Jean-Paul Pinard – – – – – –

Tse Po Shing Andy 200,000 – 200,000 0.01 0.01 –

Sunny George Verghese 111,646,477 – 111,646,477 4.67 5.19 15,000,000

Sridhar Krishnan(4) 14,438,053 1,418,826 15,856,879 0.66 0.74 3,100,000

Shekhar Anantharaman(4) 14,619,672 1,418,826 16,038,498 0.67 0.75 5,000,000

Substantial Shareholders

Kewalram Singapore Limited

(“Kewalram”)(3) 483,493,065 – 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

Chanrai Investment

Corporation Limited

(“CICL”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

Kewalram Chanrai Holdings

Limited (“KCH”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

GKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Girdhar Kewalram

Chanrai Settlement

(“GKC Settlement”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

MKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Hariom Trust

(“Hariom Trust”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

DKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Dayal Damodar

Chanrai Settlement

(“DDC Settlement”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd

as trustee of PKC 2008

Settlement

(“PKC 2008 Settlement”)(3) – 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 –

Aranda Investments Pte. Ltd.

(“Aranda”) 215,119,313 – 215,119,313 9.00 10.00 –

Breedens Investments Pte.

Ltd. (“Breedens”) 358,959,140 – 358,959,140 15.02 16.69 –

Seletar Investments Pte Ltd

(“Seletar”)(5) – 574,078,453 574,078,453 24.02 26.69 –

Temasek Capital (Private)

Limited (“Temasek

Capital”)(6) – 574,078,453 574,078,453 24.02 26.69 –

Temasek Holdings (Private)

Limited (“Temasek

Holdings”)(7) – 575,346,283 575,346,283 24.07 26.75 –

Orbis Group(8) – 191,722,000 191,722,000 8.02 8.91 –

21

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable
Date, being 2,390,213,869 Shares.

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable
Date, being 2,151,192,483 Shares (assuming that the Company purchases the maximum number of
239,021,386 Shares under the Share Buyback Mandate).

(3) 483,493,065 Shares are held by Kewalram and Kewalram is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CICL, which in turn
is a wholly-owned subsidiary of KCH.

CICL and KCH are therefore deemed to be interested in the 483,493,065 Shares held by Kewalram.